



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05231003 October 03, 2023 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E57C5
District: District 5 **Counties:** BREVARD, ORANGE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 140 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41232657228 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 5 (US 1) & SR 50 Outfall Restoration

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,978,733.00	100.00%
2	MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,877,845.35	195.98%
3	SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,943,000.00	199.27%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05231003 October 03, 2023 **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E57C5
District: District 5 **Counties:** BREVARD, ORANGE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 140 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41232657228 (*)
Contract Descr: SR 5 (US 1) & SR 50 Outfall Restoration
 FDOT District 5
 Proposal ID No.: E57C5
 Financial Project No.: 412326-5-72-28
 Fiscal Year: 2024
 Counties: Brevard & Orange
 Contract Calendar Days: 140
 Lead Time: 30 Days

This is a Maintenance Pay Item Contract.

Intent:

The work under this Contract consists of the restoration of existing stormwater outfalls, including grading, installation of drainage structures, articulating blocks, and sodding in multiple locations in accordance with the Plans.

Experience:

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of Drainage Repair, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Drainage" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC		(2) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (OUTFALL DITCHES, CLEAN AND REPAIR (LF								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	217,180.00000	217,180.00	750,000.00000	750,000.00	390,000.00000	390,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	352,000.00000	352,000.00	445,000.00000	445,000.00
0015 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		2,928.000 LF	5.00000	14,640.00	5.00000	14,640.00	19.00000	55,632.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05231003 October 03, 2023 Call Order: 008 Contract: E57C5

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC		(2) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (OUTFALL DITCHES, CLEAN AND REPAIR (LF								
0020 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		189.000 LF	25.00000	4,725.00	35.00000	6,615.00	85.00000	16,065.00
0025 0104 12 STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC		69.000 LF	20.00000	1,380.00	55.00000	3,795.00	125.00000	8,625.00
0030 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		4.000 EA	250.00000	1,000.00	300.00000	1,200.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00
0035 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING		(3.150) AC (LS)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	521,000.00000	521,000.00	1,216,353.90000	1,216,353.90
0040 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		79.000 SY	50.00000	3,950.00	82.00000	6,478.00	215.00000	16,985.00
0045 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		2,349.000 CY	20.00000	46,980.00	57.00000	133,893.00	134.00000	314,766.00
0050 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		1,145.000 CY	30.00000	34,350.00	70.00000	80,150.00	200.00000	229,000.00
0055 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		2,894.000 SY	15.00000	43,410.00	25.00000	72,350.00	35.00000	101,290.00
0060 0286 1 TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION/DRIVEWAY BASE- OPTIONAL MATERIALS		18.000 SY	100.00000	1,800.00	125.00000	2,250.00	900.00000	16,200.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05231003 October 03, 2023 Call Order: 008 Contract: E57C5

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC		(2) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (OUTFALL DITCHES, CLEAN AND REPAIR (LF								
0065 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		1.490 TN	500.00000	745.00	785.00000	1,169.65	3,000.00000	4,470.00
0070 0425 1521 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,<10'		3.000 EA	8,500.00000	25,500.00	35,000.00000	105,000.00	21,000.00000	63,000.00
0075 0425 1541 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, <10'		1.000 EA	10,500.00000	10,500.00	38,000.00000	38,000.00	16,600.00000	16,600.00
0080 0425 1581 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE H, <10'		1.000 EA	16,500.00000	16,500.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	16,400.00000	16,400.00
0085 0425 2 71 MANHOLES, J-7, <10'		1.000 EA	16,500.00000	16,500.00	47,000.00000	47,000.00	21,800.00000	21,800.00
0090 0425100 35 SPECIAL DRAINAGE, NUTRIENT SEPARATING BAFFLE BOX, 8' X 16' , WITH OBSERVATION COVER		1.000 EA	225,000.00000	225,000.00	420,000.00000	420,000.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00
0095 0425100 36 SPECIAL DRAINAGE, NUTRIENT SEPARATING BAFFLE BOX, 4' X 8'		1.000 EA	100,000.00000	100,000.00	395,000.00000	395,000.00	87,000.00000	87,000.00
0100 0430175115 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 15"S/CD		15.000 LF	400.00000	6,000.00	450.00000	6,750.00	625.00000	9,375.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05231003 October 03, 2023 Call Order: 008 Contract: E57C5

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC		(2) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (OUTFALL DITCHES, CLEAN AND REPAIR (LF								
0105 0430175118 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD		70.000 LF	500.00000	35,000.00	475.00000	33,250.00	520.00000	36,400.00
0110 0430175124 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD		71.000 LF	600.00000	42,600.00	525.00000	37,275.00	900.00000	63,900.00
0115 0430175142 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 42"S/CD		5.000 LF	500.00000	2,500.00	850.00000	4,250.00	3,400.00000	17,000.00
0120 0430175224 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,OTHER SHAPE-ELIP/ARCH, 24"S/CD		17.000 LF	500.00000	8,500.00	599.00000	10,183.00	535.00000	9,095.00
0125 0430175242 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELIP/ARCH, 42"S/CD		155.000 LF	800.00000	124,000.00	900.00000	139,500.00	926.00000	143,530.00
0130 0430530200 STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 30", DOUBLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND		1.000 EA	10,000.00000	10,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	11,700.00000	11,700.00
0135 0430542102 STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 42", SINGLE, 0 DEGREES, ELLIPTICAL		3.000 EA	15,000.00000	45,000.00	35,000.00000	105,000.00	12,500.00000	37,500.00
0140 0430982125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD		2.000 EA	3,500.00000	7,000.00	4,200.00000	8,400.00	8,200.00000	16,400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05231003 October 03, 2023 Call Order: 008 Contract: E57C5

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC		(2) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (OUTFALL DITCHES, CLEAN AND REPAIR (LF								
0145 0430982129 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" CD		1.000 EA	4,000.00000	4,000.00	7,700.00000	7,700.00	10,700.00000	10,700.00
0150 0430982629 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 24" CD		2.000 EA	5,000.00000	10,000.00	7,700.00000	15,400.00	16,000.00000	32,000.00
0155 0524 1 2 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"		292.000 SY	250.00000	73,000.00	225.00000	65,700.00	215.00000	62,780.00
0160 0530 3 3 RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE		60.260 TN	200.00000	12,052.00	995.00000	59,958.70	235.00000	14,161.10
0165 0530 4 4 ARTICULATING CONCRETE BLOCK REVTMENT SYSTEM, THICKNESS 4"		1,199.000 SY	284.00000	340,516.00	227.00000	272,173.00	170.00000	203,830.00
0170 0550 10222 FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0, W/ VINYL COATING		87.000 LF	50.00000	4,350.00	81.00000	7,047.00	44.00000	3,828.00
0175 0550 60234 FENCE GATE, TYPE B, SLIDING/CANTILEVER, 18.1-20.0' OPENING		1.000 EA	5,500.00000	5,500.00	5,800.00000	5,800.00	3,600.00000	3,600.00
0180 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		11,274.000 SY	7.50000	84,555.00	7.00000	78,918.00	11.00000	124,014.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05231003 October 03, 2023 Call Order: 008 Contract: E57C5

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC		(2) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (OUTFALL DITCHES, CLEAN AND REPAIR (LF								
0001 OUTFALL DITCHES, CLEAN AND REPAIR (LF			Section Totals:					
CLEAN AND REPAIR (LF)								
Contract Grand Totals:			\$1,978,733.00		\$3,877,845.35		3,943,000.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05231003 October 03, 2023 **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E57C5

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.